
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Dec 22, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 968525

Solicitation Description: Addendum #3 Professional Database Admin Services (OT22058)

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2021-12-21 13:30 SR 0210 ESR12212100000003860 1

VENDOR

VC0000098899
POMEROY TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0210 ISC2200000008

Total Bid: 670675.19999999995343387126922607421875Response Date: 2021-12-21 Response Time: 12:44:14

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Jessica L Hovanec
304-558-2314
jessica.l.hovanec@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Dec 22, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Professional DBA - Year 1 2080.00000HOUR 80.610000 167668.80

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Professional DBA - Year 1

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Professional DBA - Optional Year 2 2080.00000HOUR 80.610000 167668.80

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Professional DBA - Optional Year 2

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Professional DBA - Optional Year 3 2080.00000HOUR 80.610000 167668.80

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Professional DBA - Optional Year 3



Date Printed: Dec 22, 2021 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Professional DBA - Optional Year 4 2080.00000HOUR 80.610000 167668.80

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Professional DBA - Optional Year 4



Date Printed: Dec 13, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 968525 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum #3 Professional Database Admin Services (OT22058) Addendum #3 is published to 

move bid opening date from 
12/15/2021 to 12/21/2021.

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2021-12-13 2021-12-21     13:30 CRFQ     0210     ISC2200000008 4

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Jessica L Hovanec
304-558-2314
jessica.l.hovanec@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Gerald Willett

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
VC0000098899

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
Pomeroy Technologies, LLC

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
1020

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
Petersburg Rd

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
Hebron

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
KY

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
US

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
41048

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
Jerry Willett 

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
859-657-2246

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
850862996

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
12/21/2021



Date Printed: Dec 13, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum #3 is published to move bid opening date from December 15, 2021 to December 21, 2021. Bid opening time remains 
the same at 1:30 PM EST. 
*****************************************************************************************************************************************************

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the WV Office of Technology to establish an open-end contract 
for professional database administrator services per the Terms & Conditions as attached hereto.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

WV OFFICE OF 
TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Professional DBA - Year 1 2080.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Professional DBA - Year 1

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

WV OFFICE OF 
TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Professional DBA - Optional Year 2 2080.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Professional DBA - Optional Year 2

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
80.61/hr

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
80.61/hr



Date Printed: Dec 13, 2021 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

WV OFFICE OF 
TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 Professional DBA - Optional Year 3 2080.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Professional DBA - Optional Year 3

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

WV OFFICE OF 
TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 Professional DBA - Optional Year 4 2080.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Professional DBA - Optional Year 4

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions due by December 6, 2021 at 10:00 

AM EST
2021-12-06

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
80.61/hr

massmanallisonm@gmail.com
Typewritten text
80.61/hr



Document Phase Document Description Page 
4

ISC2200000008 Final Addendum #3 Professional 
Database Admin Services (
OT22058)


	ordal1_735936_SR_0210_ESR12212100000003860_1.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4

	3.PDF
	1
	2
	3
	4
	1


